Creative Learning Experiences Katy Bosserman, Special Education Advocate

410-459-3774 sunshine.kboss@gmail.com

Schedule of Fees for Advocacy Services

All fees are required at the time of services rendered.

Advocacy Service	Fee Schedule
One-hour in-person initial consultation	
Review parent/guardian concerns.	First hour: \$175
Review of evaluations and IEP. A brief discussion regarding impressions and recommended course of	Each additional 15 minutes: \$43.75
action.	
Emails between parent/school and/or advocate	
Upon contracting services, parent/advocate	
meetings:	
By Phone: Phone consultations will be booked in 15-minute increments only (i.e., 15 min, 30 min, 45 min, or 60 min.)	Consultation by phone in 15-minute blocks: \$43.75
In-Person/Zoom: Appointments for in-person	In-person/Zoom consultation of no
consultation will only be made for appointments of 45 minutes or more. The same pay scale as phone meetings	less than 45 minutes: \$131.25 for the first 45 minutes, each additional 15
applies.	minutes: \$43.75
related meetings (IEP, suspension, school-based meetings, school tours, and observations):	
Advocate attendance at your student's school-based meetings requires the advocate to conduct an in-depth	
analysis of your student's evaluations, IEP, and	60-minute meeting: \$175
progress reports before the meeting, and input	90-minute meeting: \$262.50
from the parent/guardian. This analysis assesses and determines the student's level of functioning, the	120-minute meeting: \$350
student's need, and the rate of progress, so that the	
advocate can best assist the parent/guardian during such meetings. The fee for meeting attendance is based	
on the length of the actual district meetings only.	
	Each additional 15 minutes: \$43.75

Checks, Venmo (1% processing fee), Zelle, cash, and money orders are accepted. The client will incur the Venmo processing fee. There will be a \$35 bounced check fee for all returned checks. CLE is not licensed to practice law and cannot give legal advice.

	Katy I	Bosserman: _	_Katy Bosserman	Client Signature:_	
Date: Date:	Date:			Date:	